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fV BEFORE 
THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO 

In the Matter of the Application of 
Ohio Edison Company, The Cleveland 
Electric Illuminating Company and 
The Toledo Edison Company for 
Authority to Increase Rates for 
Distribution Service, Modify 
Certain Accounting Practices and for 
Tariff Approvals. 

CaseNo.07-551-EL-AIR 
Case No. 07-552-EL-ATA 
Case No. 07-5S3-EL-AAM 
Case No. 07-554-EL-UNC 

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF MARK A. WHITT AS COUNSEL FOR APPLICANTS 

Pursuant to Rule 4901-1-08(F), Ohio Administrative Code, please be advised of 

the withdrawl of Mark A. Whitt as counsel for Ohio Edison Company, The Cleveland Electric 

Illuminating Company and The Toledo Edison Company in the above-captioned proceeding. 

The records of the Commission and the parties' services lists should be revised accordingly. 

Dated: December 9,2008 
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Respectfully submitted, 

Mark A. Whitt 
CARPENTER LIPPS & LELAND LLP 
280Plaza, Suite 1300 
280 North High Street 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
Telephone: (614)365-4144 
Fax: (614)365-9145 
whitt@carpenterlipps.com 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on this 9* day of December, 2008,1 caused a copy of the foregoing 

Notice of Withdrawl of Mark A. Whitt as Counsel for Applicants to be served via electronic mail 

upon: 

Delia Jackson-Black, Esq. 
Jim Gould, Esq. 
Public Utilities Conunission of Ohio 
180 East Brown St. 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
E-mail: delia.iackson-black@puc.state.oh.us 
iames.gould@puc.state.oh.us 

David C. Rinebolt, Esq. 
Colleen L. Mooney, Esq. 
Ohio Partners for Affordable Energy 
231 West Lima Street 
PO Box 1793 
Findlay, Ohio 45839-1793 
E-mail: drinebolt@aol.com 
Cmoonev2fa),columbus.rr.com 

Samuel C. Randazzo, Esq. 
Thomas L. Froehle, Esq. 
Lisa G. McAlister, Esq. 
Joseph M. Clark, Esq. 
McNees, Wallace & Nurick LLC 
21 East State Street, 17* Floor 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
E-mail: sam@,mwncmh.com 
tfToehle@mwncmh.com 
lmcalister@mwncmhxom 

David F. Boehm, Esq. 
Michael L. Kurtz, Esq. 
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry 
36 East Seventh St., Suite 1510 
Cincinnati, OH 45202-4454 
E-mail: dboehmfgiBKLlawfirm.com 
mkurtz@BKLlawfirm.CQm 

Jeffrey L. Small, Esq. 
Richard C. Reese, Esq. 
Ohio Consumers' Counsel 
10 West Broad St., Suite 1800 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
E-mail: small@occ.state.oh.us 
reese@occ.state.oh.us 

LesHe A. Kovacik, Esq, 
Kerry Bruce, Esq. 
Northwest Ohio Aggregation Coalition 
420 Madison Ave., Suite 100 
Toledo, Ohio 43604-1219 
E-mail: leslie.kovacik@toledo.oh.gov 

Paul Skaff, Esq. 
Leatherman Witzler Dombey & Hart 
353 Elm St. 
Perrysbiirg, Ohio 43551 
E-mail paulskaff@iustice.com 

Thomas R. Hays, Esq. 
Lake Township - Solicitor 
3315 Centennial Road, Suite A-2 
Sylvania, Ohio 43560 
E-mail: havslaw@buckeve-express.com 

Lance Keiffer, Esq. 
Lucas County Assist Prosecuting Attomey 
711 Adams St., 2"** Floor 
Toledo, Ohio 43624-1680 
E-mail: lkeiffer@co.lucas.oh.us 
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Sheilah H. McAdams, Esq, 
Marsh & McAdams - Law Director 
204 West Wayne St. 
Maumee, Ohio 43547 
E-mail: sheiiamca@aol.com 

Brian J. Ballenger, Esq. 
Ballenger & Moore - Law Director 
3401 Woodville Rd., Suite C 
Toledo, Ohio 43619 
E-mail: ballengerlawbib@sbcglobal.net 

Paul S. Goldberg, Esq. 
Oregon - Law Director 
6800 W. Central Ave. 
Toledo, Ohio 43617-1135 
E-mail: pgoldberg@ceoregon.oh,us 

John W. Bentine, Esq. 
Mark S. Yurick, Esq. 
Chester, Wilcox & Saxbe LLP 
65 East State Street, Suite 1000 
Columbus, Ohio 43215-4213 
E-mail: jbentine@cwslaw,com 
mvurick@cwslaw.com 

Garret A. Stone, Esq. 
Michael K. Lavanga 
Brickfield, Burchette, Ritts & Stone, P.C. 
1025 Thomas Jefferson St, NW 
8* Floor, West Tower 
Washington, DC 20007 
Phone: (202) 342-0800 
Fax: (202) 342-0800 
E-mail gas@bbrslaw.com 
mkl@bbrslaw.com 

Peter D. Gwyn, Esq. 
Perrysburg - Law Director 
110 West Second St 
Perrysburg, Ohio 43551 
E-mail: pgwvn@toledolink.com 

James E. Moan, Esq. 
Sylvania - Law Director 
4930 Holland-Sylvania Rd. 
Sylvania, Ohio 43560 
E-mail: iimmoan@hotmail.com 

Robert J. Triozzi, Esq. 
Director of Law 
Harold A. Madorsky (0004686) 
Assitant Director of Law 
City of Cleveland 
Cleveland City Hall 
601 Lakeside Ave., Room 106 
Cleveland, Ohio 44114-1077 
E-mail: RTriozzi@citvcleveland.oh.us 
hmadorskv@citv.cleveland.oh.us 

Howard Petricoff, Esq. 
Stephen M. Howard, Esq. 
Vorys, Sater, Seymour & Pease, LLP 
52 East Gay Street 
PO Box 1008 
Columbus, Ohio 43216-1008 
E-mail: mhpetricofi'@vssp.com 
SMHoward@vssp.com 

Cynthia A. Fonner, Esq. 
Senior Counsel 
Constellation Energy Group, Inc. 
50 W. Washington St., Suite 300 
Chicago, IL 60661 
E-mail: Cvnthia.a.fonner@constellation.com 
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David I. Fein, Esq. 
VP, Energy Policy - Midwest/MISO 
Constellation Energy Group, Inc. 
550 West Washington Blvd., Suite 300 
Chicago, IL 60661 
E-mail: david.fein@,constellation.com 

Joseph P. Meissner, Esq. 
The Legal Aid Society of Cleveland 
1223 West 6* Street 
Cleveland, Ohio 44113 
E-mail: ipmeissn@lasclev.org 

Terry S. Harvill, Esq. 
VP & Director, Retail Energy Policy 
Constellation Energy Resources 
111 Market Place 
Baltimore, Maryland 21202 
E-mail: terrv.harvill@constellation.com 

Bobby Singh, Esq. 
Senior Attomey 
Integrys Energy Services Inc. 
300 West Wilson Bridge Rd., Suite 350 
Worthington, Ohio 43085 
E-mail bsinghfgintegrvsenergy.com 

Sally W. Bloomfield, Esq. 
Thomas J. O'Brien, Esq. 
Bricker & Eckler LLP 
100 South Third Street 
Columbus, Ohio 43215-4291 
E-mail: sbloomfield@bricker.com 
tobrien@bricker.com 

Glen S. Krassen, Esq. 
Brett Breitschwerdt, Esq. 
Bricker & Eckler LLP 
1375 East Ninth Street, Suite 1500 
Cleveland, Ohio 44114 
E-mail: gkrassen@bricker.com 
bbreitschwerdt@bricker.com 

Stephen L. Feld, Esq, 
Katiiy J, Kolich, Esq. 
Arthur E. Korkosz, Esq. 
James W. Burk, Esq. 
Mark A. Hayden, Esq. 
Ebony L. Miller, Esq. 
FirstEnergy Service Co. 
76 South Main Street 
Akron, Ohio 44308 
E-mail: felds@fu'stenergvcQrp.com 
kikolich@firstenergYcorp,com 
korkosza@flrstenergvcorp.com 
burkj@firstenergvcorp.com 
havdenm@firstenergvcorp.com 
elmiller@firstcnergvcorp.com 
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